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Q4: |. General Session, Wednesday, June 7, 2023Stephen Fite, The Magic of Music
and Movement
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Q4: |. General Session, Wednesday, June 7, 2023Stephen Fite, The Magic of Music

and Movement

Answered: 137 Skipped: 13

EXCELLENTS 4 SATISFACTORY3 2 POOR1 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
A. The speaker clearly 93.38% 5.88% 0% 0% 0.74% 136 1
identified the 127 8 0 0 1
objective for the
session.
B. To what degree did 86.76% 10.29% 2.94% 0% 0% 136 1
the session meet your 118 14 4 0 0
needs.
C. The Speaker was 92.65% 7.35% 0% 0% 0% 136 1
knowledgeable and 126 10 0 0 0
communicated very
well.
D. The methods for 91.11% 7.41% 1.48% 0% 0% 135 1
content delivery were 123 10 2 0 0

highly appropriate.
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Q5: Il. Leadership Development Luncheon, Wednesday, June 7, 2023Vicky
Dinh/Deann Jones
Answered: 98 Skipped: 52
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Q5: Il. Leadership Development Luncheon, Wednesday, June 7, 2023Vicky
Dinh/Deann Jones
Answered: 98 Skipped: 52

EXCELLENT5 4 SATISFACTORY3 2 POOR1 TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
A. The speaker 84.69% 10.20% 5.10% 0% 0% 98 1
clearly identified 83 10 5 0 0
the objective for
the session.
B. To what degree 82.98% 11.70% 5.32% 0% 0% 94 1
did the session 78 11 5 0 0
meet your needs.
C. The Speaker 86.46% 9.38% 3.12% 1.04% 0% 96 1
was 83 9 3 1 0
knowledgeable
and
communicated
very well.
D. The methods 84.38% 8.33% 6.25% 1.04% 0% 96 1
for content 81 8 6 1 0
delivery were
highly

appropriate.
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Q6: Ill. General Session, Thursday, June 8, 2023Coy Bowles, Connect to Your
Calling

Answered: 132 Skipped: 18

100% -
90% A
80% A
70% -
60% -
50% -
40% -
30% A
20% -

10% A

0% i ]
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Q6: Ill. General Session, Thursday, June 8, 2023Coy Bowles, Connect to Your

Calling

Answered: 132 Skipped: 18

EXCELLENTS 4 SATISFACTORY3 2 POOR1 TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

A. The speaker 90.15% 8.33% 1.52% 0% 0% 132 1
clearly identified 119 11 2 0 0
the objective for the
session.
B. To what degree 87.69% 9.23% 2.31% 0% 0.77% 130 1
did the session 114 12 3 0 1
meet your needs.
C. The Speaker was 92.31% 6.92% 0.77% 0% 0% 130 1
knowledgeable and 120 9 1 0 0
communicated very
well.
D. The methods for 88.55% 9.92% 0.76% 0.76% 0% 131 1
content delivery 116 13 1 1 0
were highly

appropriate.
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Q7: IV. General Session, Friday, June 9, 2023Tonya Williams/Jackie Govan/Lori
Bridges

Answered: 133 Skipped: 17
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identified the objective for the session meet your needs. knowledgeable and delivery were highly
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Q7: IV. General Session, Friday, June 9, 2023Tonya Williams/Jackie Govan/Lori

Bridges

Answered: 133 Skipped: 17

EXCELLENTS 4 SATISFACTORY3 2 POOR1 TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

A. The speaker 79.55% 16.67% 3.03% 0% 0.76% 132 1
clearly identified 105 22 4 0 1
the objective for the
session.
B. To what degree 76.15% 18.46% 3.85% 0% 1.54% 130 1
did the session 99 24 5 0 2
meet your needs.
C. The Speaker was 81.82% 14.39% 3.03% 0% 0.76% 132 1
knowledgeable and 108 19 4 0 1
communicated very
well.
D. The methods for 76.52% 18.94% 3.03% 0.76% 0.76% 132 1
content delivery 101 25 4 1 1
were highly

appropriate.
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Q8: V. Institute Logistics

Answered: 142 Skipped: 8
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A. The facilities B. The space, lighting, = C. How was the food D. Was the environment E. How would you rate
(Arlington Hotel and  and temperatures were and staff service? and decorations the overall institute?
Spa) rooms were very appropriate. inviting.
comfortable.
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Q8: V. Institute Logistics

Answered: 142 Skipped: 8

EXCELLENTS 4 SATISFACTORY3 2 POOR1 TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

A. The facilities 52.14% 12.86% 25.00% 7.14% 2.86% 140 1
(Arlington Hotel and 73 18 35 10 4
Spa) rooms were
very comfortable.
B. The space, 50.71% 13.57% 22.86% 9.29% 3.57% 140 1
lighting, and 71 19 32 13 5
temperatures were
appropriate.
C. How was the 56.83% 21.58% 17.27% 4.32% 0% 139 1
food and staff 79 30 24 6 0
service?
D. Was the 56.43% 17.14% 18.57% 5.71% 2.14% 140 1
environment and 79 24 26 8 3
decorations inviting.
E. How would you 61.15% 21.58% 14.39% 1.44% 1.44% 139 1
rate the overall 85 30 20 2 2

institute?
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Please share any concerns you may have regarding the Institute.

Personally, | prefer the Convention Center for parking and accessibility. However | realized that the Arlington is probably more cost effective. |think you did a great job on the Institute and my ratings above were
about the facility, not the conference staff.

This building was very dated and the lobby had chunks of ceiling fall out and was not closed off. | did not feel like this facility was in sufficient condition to host a conference.

As a vendor...our days are too long, should only be there maybe 1 1/2 days with refreshments and doors prizes in the area...not very good traffic in area, needs better lighting for vendors.

Add lunch fee into registration

The rooms Cafe 1 & 2 were too small for the sessions. Also ceiling fell in the lobby scaring us. While the Arlington is beautiful and | understand the need for continual upkeep, having the ceiling fall made me very
wary of the stability of the building.

More signage for directions and times for sessions

Room temperature

The elevators did not feel safe. It stopped suddenly and i almost fell to ground. Took the stairs the rest of the time

The hotel per diem was over the acceptable rate for my institution. The parking was inconvenient.

No concerns! It was all great!

Concerns: it was in a haunted hotel

Include lunch in price of conference

This hotel took money out my account that was not authorized

Great institute! | loved the sessions. The place is dated however.

The hotel was questionable

The valet lost our car keys and blamed us for them misplacing them. | found a roach in my room. The gym had 3 dead large roaches near the mats. The cleaners took my coworkers swim suit by mistake. She was
not able to get it till they found it.

Last general session needed to be more energizing and dynamic.

The Institute was wonderful! Thanks for choosing the Arlington it was a great venue for the Conference.

Arlington is a terrible hotel. Rooms bad, elevators bad, stairs bad

The Phenomena workshop should have been conducted in a larger space than provided. Participants did not have enough workspace to engage in the activities provided or even get up to walk around.

There was confusion regarding when the vendors were told to pack up their stuff and what was shared in the program. This was difficult to navigate and impacted our ability to connect with teachers/admins. | also
have quite a lot of food allergies and sadly there weren't a lot of food options on site that | could eat.

Great

Most of the training(s) | attended let out early. In my opinion, if the session states an hour it should last the entire hour.

The ceiling was falling literally and the staff did not seem to worry that people were still walking in the area. The area was not blocked off. Difficult to find rooms initially and rooms were not always large enough.
All of the speakers were great (B

Everything was good.

Great

One of the best institutes!

Hotel seemed a little unsafe due to construction

Great Conference Overall was G‘reatll



Please share your suggestions for the next training institute (2023). (Locations, session
topics, keynote speakers, special event ideas, length of sessions.)

A place with better parking areas.

The non-profit exhibit table space was very limited regarding traffic flow, but better than having it in a separate area as in previous years at the Arlington.
Making the Curriculum Fun; Incorporating Nature/Science into the Classroom; Using the Playground as an Outdoor Classroom

I am good with wherever we go, just larger exhibit area with shorter days.

Lunch provided

Bring Coy Back!!!!

Another location, if possible.

Arlington was great.

It should be somewhere where they are not doing renavations

I loved the music and dance in the general session.

Session Topics - classroom management

A place where the rooms are updated

Little rock, AR. More educational sessions concerning drugs

Nutritional training added back to the sessions

Bigger rooms

May need to have institute every 2 years to get more participants

The STEAM group was my favorite!!! That group should have a larger space. The musician did great! | love how he connected his songs to learning goals. The guest speakers or sessions should be tied to our school
readiness goals. Not just a marketing pitch.

Need ERSEA sessions!

Everything was great. Please continue to offer the Institute for 5 days. This allows those who can only get away a day or two to still plan to attend some.
the evening session should have been earlier in the week

The vendor hall was pretty off to the side and some vendors had more visibility than others.

Keep up the good work

A hotel with no construction would be my preference.

As family development is on the surge, more topics in regards to goal setting from a family perspective and how to accomplish those goals in a way that will influence a child later. An example would be how to
budget? Ways to lower bills etc. By teaching the parent outside of family engagement you are building skills that the parent will demonstrate and therefore teach the child responsible habits early. There was
significant information for teaching staff but not very much geared for family development workers themselves.

Different hotel

Convention Center

The dinner banquet was nice, | hope we have more like it.

A different location, instead of the Arlington.

Great

Fayetteville!

Include a session in the area of food allergies, medication, etc

Better Hotel bedrooms

Evervthing was great.



Using two to three words, how would you describe how much you enjoyed the institute?

entenaining

Qacilit
@Q‘ng
engagement
fomily oughtfl
reunlonrewardlng O d iverall
farfackie  IMtSTECHNG gO
APAALOM

ucatlo al

mterestlngm

refreshmg experience
e“‘éag \;»')

nice ineommﬂo"
< informative

3 0%
3 o /./C(rea.l hope ;
2L
I
BIS
= odram
® “people L warm
right < \ 5 foperul
food \ sfaff directions

Q@ ks learhing
QG eee. much

connections progaiis

opportunrtreé ;

time learn

collaboranon

Powered by A SurveyMonkey'



	Slide 1
	Slide 2: 150
	Slide 3: Q4: I. General Session, Wednesday, June 7, 2023Stephen Fite, The Magic of Music and Movement
	Slide 4: Q4: I. General Session, Wednesday, June 7, 2023Stephen Fite, The Magic of Music and Movement
	Slide 5: Q5: II. Leadership Development Luncheon, Wednesday, June 7, 2023Vicky Dinh/Deann Jones
	Slide 6: Q5: II. Leadership Development Luncheon, Wednesday, June 7, 2023Vicky Dinh/Deann Jones
	Slide 7: Q6: III. General Session, Thursday, June 8, 2023Coy Bowles, Connect to Your Calling
	Slide 8: Q6: III. General Session, Thursday, June 8, 2023Coy Bowles, Connect to Your Calling
	Slide 9: Q7: IV. General Session, Friday, June 9, 2023Tonya Williams/Jackie Govan/Lori Bridges
	Slide 10: Q7: IV. General Session, Friday, June 9, 2023Tonya Williams/Jackie Govan/Lori Bridges
	Slide 11: Q8: V. Institute Logistics
	Slide 12: Q8: V. Institute Logistics
	Slide 13: Please share any concerns you may have regarding the Institute. 
	Slide 14: Please share your suggestions for the next training institute (2023). (Locations, session topics, keynote speakers, special event ideas, length of sessions.) 
	Slide 15: Using two to three words, how would you describe how much you enjoyed the institute? 

